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January 14, 2019

Member/Manager/Owner
BassMafia, LLC

c/o J. Barton Langley
3005 West Parkway
Russellville, AR 72802

Member/Manager/Owner
Mafia Outdoors, LLC

c¢/o J. Barton Langley
3005 West Parkway
Russellville, AR 72802

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System

120 S. Central Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63105

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Outdoor World, LLC
¢/o CT Corporation System
120 South Central Avenue
Clayton, MO 63101

Member/Manager

BPS Direct, LLC

c¢/o The Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street

Member/Manager

Bass Pro, LLC

¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

Wilmington, DE 19801 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
President/CEO Member/Manager

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
c/o CT Corporation System

120 South Central Avenue
Clayton, MO 63105

Bass Pro Group, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING

THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of

the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall



knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

BassMafia, LLC

Mafia Outdoors, LLC

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC
Bass Pro Outdoor World, LLC
BPS Direct, LLC

Bass Pro, LLC

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
Bass Pro Group, LLC

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Bass Mafia Boss Bag — Clear Plastic Bait Bass Pro Outdoor World, BassMafia, LLC
Pouches LLC Mafia Outdoors, LLC
UPC#813572020532 BPS Direct, LLC
2460935 Bass Pro, LLC
Bass Pro Shops Order# 3402218 American Sportsman

Holdings Co.

Bass Pro Group, LLC

Bass Pro Intellectual

Property, LLC

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisonony! phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DINP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic when the clear pouches are handled with bare hands.
DINP that leaches from the clear plastic pouches can contaminate interior contents, included but not limited
to fishing baits and hooks, that are subsequently handled. DINP that leaches from the clear plastic may
contaminate other articles contained within the Bass Mafia Boss Bag are subsequently handled, worn,
mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of
exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand
to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least November 13, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. Iam employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager/Owner Member/Manager/Owner
BassMafia, LLC Mafia Outdoors, LLC
c¢/o J. Barton Langley ¢/o J. Barton Langley
3005 West Parkway 3005 West Parkway
Russellville, AR 72802 Russellville, AR 72802 -
Member/Manager Member/Manager
Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC Bass Pro Outdoor World, LLC
¢/o CT Corporation System ¢/o CT Corporation System
120 S. Central Ave. 120 South Central Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63105 Clayton, MO 63101
Member/Manager Member/Manager
BPS Direct, LLC Bass Pro, LLC
¢/0 The Corporation trust Center c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
1209 Orange Street Corporation Trust Center
Wilmington, DE 19801 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801
President/CEO Member/Manager
American Sportsman Holdings Co. Bass Pro Group, LLC
¢/o CT Corporation System ¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
120 South Central Avenue Corporation Trust Center
Clayton, MO 63105 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801 |

On January 14, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail,

Executed on January 14, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M

@)
3)

Q)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. | understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: January 14, 2019 ﬁ”‘— B

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro
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Alpine Caunty District Attorney
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Markieeville, CA 96120

The Honarable Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Attarney
708 Court Street
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The Hanorable Michael Ramsey
Burte County District Attcrmey
25 County Centar Driva
Qraville, CA 959635

The Honorable Barbara Yoak
Calaveras County Qistrict Attarney
391 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honerable sohn Matthevs 3eauchzmp
Colusa County Cistrict Attornay

346 Fifth Streer, #201

Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark P=tarson

Contra Zosta County District Attormey
300 #Ward Street
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Det Norre Zounty Dister Amorasy

Derade Counry Distr
513 Main Straes
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The Honorabie Usa Smittcamg
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The Honaradle Dwavne Stawart
Slenn County District Attarnay
125 3. Murdock Straer

Willows, €A 35388

The Honoraole viaggie Flemmeg
Humbeldt County District Attamey
325 5™ Street, Fourth Hlaor
Euraka, ZA 35501

The Hanoraie Silherr Stero
Imperial Zounty Diswrict Artorneay
340 West Main Sireet, Suita 192
El Zentra, €A 92243

The Hanorabte Thamas Hardy
inya Caunty District Arttarmay
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independence, CA 93526

The Hanorahie Lsa Grzen
Kern Caunty District Attorney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 92301

The Hanarable Keith Fagundes
Rings County District Attarney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Qistnct Attarney
255 North Farbes Straet

takeporr, CA 35153
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The donorabie Stacay Mantgamery
tassen County District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honaorabie iackie tacey

Las Angales County Disirict dttorney
210 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorabie David iinn
Madera County District Attorney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, €A 92637

The Herorabie Edward derberiarn
Mann Caounty District Atrarney

3501 Zivte Canter Srive, Recm
San Aafael, CA 34503

The Honorable Thamas Zcoke
Mariposa County Clsirier Attomey
5202 lanes Street, P.C. Box 730
Maripass, £a 35238
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The Henorsole Toay Rachasckas

Grange Caurnty Disoicr Actornay
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Santz 4na, £A 52701

The Hanarabie R. Scart Jwens
PMacar Launty Sisirict Attomey
10810 Iustice Canter Oryva, Suita 240
Rasewille, CA 35672

The Honorable David Holfiszer
Plurnas County District Attormey

20 Main Straet, Roem 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The Aonoranie Micnaes nestnn
Riverside Counly Oisiriet Actorney
3960 Crange Sreec

Riverside, €3 32501

The Honorable Anne Manre Schubert
Sacramento County Distrecr Artornay
301 G Street

Sacramento, £A 35814

The Honarable Candice Hooper

5an denito Caunty District Attorney
419 3" Straet, Second Floar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honoraitle Michael Ramos

3an 8emardina County District Attarmey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

San Bermarding, CA 32415-1502

The Hanarable Bannie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Attarmey
330 W. Sroadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honoraible George Gascon

5an Frandsca County Districc Amamey
850 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frendsco, CA 84103

The Hanarable Tari Verber Salazar
Sar: loaguin Caunty District Attorney
222 Zast Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stackicn, €A 35201

The Honorebie 9an Dow

Sar Luis Shispa Courty Distnct Artorney
1033 Ds3im Sireer, 4'" Flaar

5an tuis Obispo, CA 33408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaife
3an Mateo County District Attormey
400 Zounty Cantar, 44

Radwacod Tity, CA 94063

The Honarabie sovcz Dudlev
Santa 3artara Zaunty Di
2 5ant2 Barbara 3

5anra 3aroara, JA

Artorneu

The Hararsble ray Acsen

Sana Zara Jounty Disoict Artorey
70 NastHedding doraar, Wast Ning

San joze, LA 351.0

The Honorabe jeff Rosail

Santa Zruz County Districr Arromey

70z Ocean Street, Joom 2C0
Santa 7ruz, TA 35060

The Aararaaie Stepghanie 3rdget
Shasta Caupty District Attaraey
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 360C*

The Honorable Lawrenca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squara
Downevilfe, CA 95936

The Honorabje James Kirk Andrus
sistivou County District Attarney
? 9. 90x 586

‘fraka, CA 36097

The Hanorable Krishna Abrams
Solano Zounty District Actorney
873 Taxas Strzet, Juita 1500
Fairfield, £A 94533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sanama Caunty District Attomey
a0l Administratian Drive, Roam 212)
Santz3 Raosa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Artorney
352 i2™ veer, Swite 3ul
Mudeslu, CA 39334

The Honorable Amanda Haopper
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Ciry, CA 35991

The Hongrable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Dak Storeet, Raom

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attorney
f.0. Box 310

Weavervillte, €A 76093

The Honaraole Tim \arg
Tulare County District Attarney
221 South Maorniey Saulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuolumae Caunty District Atterney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonara, £A 35371

The Honarable Gregory Tatten
Ventura Zaunty Oistriey Atterney
800 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, €A 32009

The Honarahie leff Rejsiz
Yaia Caunty Districr Attarmney
301 Second Street
‘Waadland, {A 25§35

The Honarable Patrick McGraen
Yuba County District Actamay
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

a7 rh2 ity Actormey 1gc ipgots

o Hail Zast
200 Norths Main Svaar

£A 30922

iag angetes,

The Honarablz lames Sanchaz

Gtfica of she ity Attorney Sacramancs
315, Swraer, 4 Flaar

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorabie Marz ‘N, Blligoe

Office of the T ey San Diags
1200 Third Avenue, Suiie 1520

San Siego, CA 32701

The Honorabie Dennis Herrer
Office ot the Tity Attarney, 3an francisco
19r Cariton 8. Goodler Placa

San Francisca, CA 34102

The Honorahle Richard Dayte

Office af the ity Attorney, San lose
200 East Santa Clara Streer, 16™ flaor
San jase, £A 35113

Officz of the Califarnia Attarney Seneral
Propasition &3 Emforcament Reparting
ATTN: Prop 35 Caordinatror

1515 Zlay Sireet, Suita 2008

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586

{PROPCSITICON 65): A SUMMARY

The feilcwing summary has beer gregared oy the Calitcrnia Cffice of £ nvircnmertal Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA J, the ieac sgancy for the
implementaticn of the Safe Crinking water and Tox:c Erforcament A c1 of 1986 {ccmmenly known as “Prepesiticr 657} A copy ¢f this summany must e
inciudec as ar attiachment t¢ any nctica of viciatcr served upen an aileged violator of the Act. The summary provideas basic infermaticn atcut the
crevisiens of the taw, and is intended © serve cnly as a convenient scurce cf general infcrmation. 1t.s nct intendad e provide acthentstive guicance en
the meaning or application of the iaw Please refer tc thie statute ard CEHHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citaticns below! fer further infcrmaticn
ECRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING EBASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATED TQ YCUR EUSINESS, CONTACT T
PERSCN ICENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 {bealth ard Safety Code Sections 25248.5 threugh 25249.13) 1s available online at
hitp://cehha.ca.gov/propESAaw/P65law72CC3.himi. & eguiatiens that crovide mere specific guidance cn compliance, and that specify precedures to ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Tite 27 of tre Califarmia Cede cf R egulstions, sectiens 25102 thrcugh
27CC1." These implementing regulaticns are available cnline at: hite:/fcehha.ca.gev/prep6S/law/P65R egs.himl.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
Tre “Prcecsition BS List.” Under Preccesition 65, the lezd agency {CE RiRA puklishes 5 list cf chemicals that are kncwn tc the Stste cf Califernia 1o
cause cancer and/or reprecuctive toxicity Chemicals are places on the Propesition 65 fist if they are known to cause cancer and/er bifth defects cr cther
repreGuctive harm, such as damage wc female or male reproductive systems cr 1c the developing fetus. This fist must be updated st lesst ence 3 yesr T
current Prepesiticn 65 list of cherricals is availabie or the CEFH KA website st nitp:/Awww cehha.ca.gev /orep€Ss/prop6s _listNewlist.html
Only these chemicals that are en the list are regulated under Propcsition 55. B ustnesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
inveiving listed chemicals must comply with the foilowing:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 15 required tc warn a perscn nefore “knowingty and intentionally” expcsing that person (€ a tisted chemical
uniass an axamption agplies. The warning zivan must be “clear ara reasonabie, ' This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
vep in such a way that it will effectively reach the gerscr
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imvorvad is knogwn ¢ cause cancar or Dirth defacts or other reproductive harm; and (2} be
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one =f the governmental officials noted above imitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice. )
A bustness found tc be in violation of Propositicn £5 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2.50C per day for each vialauon. In addinon, the pusiness may
be ordered by a court to stop committng the violation

A pnvate party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures If the alleged v1olator meets specific condinons. For th
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to carrect the alleged violation:

"_Aln exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises o the ax tent onsite consumpuion is permitted by law.

“an axposure 10 2 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended fer
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed oy ccoking or
stmilar preparancen of foed 6r beverage compenents nacessary 1o rancer the feed or beverage palatable or to avord micrablolegical contaminahiar,

—#4n exposure [ enviranmental tobacce smaka caused by antry ef gersens (other than amployess, on premises owned or aperated by the alteged viciater
where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the premises,

L_#i~ sxposure 1o listed chemicals :n engine axhaust, to the exient the axpesure cccurs inside 3 facility cwned cr ogerated by the all

e followinNg typas of

eged viclater and

primarily intended for garking ncn-commercial vehicles

It a private party alteges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the excosures gescribed skove, the private party must first provide the zllegad raiater 5
rcrice of special cecmpliance srocedure and greef cf cemgpiiance form

A private garmy may not file ap detion against the ailegad viclater for these expasuras, or recover e 3
rei miursement for cests and atterney's fees, if the notice was served on or after Cetgber 5. 2€12 anc
within 14 days of being servec ncticer

i Cerrected the alleged violaticn;

'__greed te pay a civil penalty of S5CC (sukject tc change as nctec telew! t the private garty within 3C days; and

N cufied the private carty serving the nctice in writing that the viclation has been correctec.

T he wntten netifleation te the Fivate-parny must include 3 natice of sgicial compliance prececure and preof of comgtiance form comipleted By e alleged
viclater as directed in thé notice. Cr Agnl 1, 2C.S, and evary five years thersafter, the deltar ameunt cf the civi panalty will be adjusted by the judicisl
C curcil based cn the change i the anrual Califcrnia Cansumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ceunail will publish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civii
cersity 3t sach fveyear intervisl, together with the date of the rext scheduled adjusaoment.

A alleged welator may sansiy Maese corditone arly ore dmea far 3 wiglaticn arising from the
The sarlsfzction of these canditlons dees not prevent the A meriey General, 3 dlsinct amarmey, 3 city stiormey of 3 city of greater than 72C,CEE sepulaticn,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged violater. The amount cf any
civii penalty for a wiclanon shall be reducsd to reflect any paymient mace by the alleged violator for the same alleged violatan o a private-party,

A cagy of the notice of special compllance procedurs and grani of compliance form is included with this netice and can be downloaded from CEH =A<
website at hitp://oehha.ca gov /prop65/aw/n65law72C03.numi. The notice is repreduced here:

Pagel

Date:

Name of Ncticing Party or attorney for Nouging Party

A darass

Shere numeer

settlement any payment a lieu of peraltes ary,
the alleged viclator Has dene all cf the feltzwi rp

same exsasure in the same facility ar 2n the samia pramysas

1

C2WB ANCE PROCZZDUR

C=CCWPrANIE

sz showr

\f oh-site consumgticr is cermited by faw

or beverzge praparad ano scld on the allegac viclater s crem
cal was ngtintenticrally adaed; and {2 e cnemical was fcrmea oy cocking or
aregaraton of food or bevearage cemocrerts neceszary tha fooc or beverage caiamtie cr te 3vord micrckiolegical con@minatcn

___ Envi-crmental wckacce smek used by artry of zersers [other than emeleyees; or cremises cwred or operated by the 3ilegad 41 ClatCr whers smekirg
is cermitted at any lecation on the cramises

__Chremicals known tc the Sare 1 cause cancar cr ragrocucaye ICxicity in engine exnaust, IC fhe 2xtent he exgcsura cecurs inside 3 fac'lity owrec cr
perared by the aliegad siciatcr and crmariiy interced for parking ncnccmmercial s2nicles

MPCRTANT MCTES

v

ca

- O

cc=z §25245 5 F yeur business nas nine 15 or fewer employess
wCr ' Nhese juriscicnen

¢ C
=t -

cu hava nc coternal atiliy wneer Caiiforria =

Zisircr anerney 2 Civy 3marney or 3 Ires

L4
R

ing s form i

! jiclzoers, and hat ir 2ny suUCh SCUCR, The amCunt of ciuil ceraity shel!

TN

0

MOT gravertthe Amorney Gar
E

~

Paga2
Cate

Name of Notcing 2arty or amoriey for Nencing Pary

Addrass

Phere numter

PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETECBY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPR ESENTATIYVE
Ceruficaticn of Camplanca

Accurate comglencr «F this form will demensirate that you are now - comeliangs s Szl ferria H itk ara Safan © cée §8I45E

3 N : 12 da
i5ieC sEcve Y cu st cemplete snd submii the form below o the MNeucing Farty st Iri sdirsss showe sbouR, pestrnarksd within L4 days

[l
™

fortre atidgay ficiatcr

ot paL receal nng



this notice. . B
| herety agree to pay, within 3C days of comgletion of this netice, a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check only one of the follcwing}:

| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a phatograph accuratel v
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

_] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Notic:ng Party, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately - IS placemeny
an my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged axposure has been eliminated

Certification .
My staternents en this ferm, and en any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and comrect te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in geed faith

I'have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understang that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penaitras
under the Safe D rinking Water and Texic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Pregosition 65). .

Signature cf alleged violater or authcrized representstive O ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS .

Con@ct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementaton Office at (916} 445-69CC or via e-mail =
PE5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



